

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 3581/2021

Gajendra Kumar Son Of Shri Bhagwan Sahay Joshi & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Javed Mohd. Khan for Mr. Ali Mohd. Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, PP Mr. Mamraj Jat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

27/08/2021

Mr. Mamraj Jat, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2. He submits that he has not received the copy of the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply copy of the petition as well as stay application to learned counsel for respondent No. 2, during course of the day.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the factual report of the case.

List on 13.09.2021.

Interim order, if any, shall continue, till the next date.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J