

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3581/2021

Gajendra Kumar Son Of Shri Bhagwan Sahay Joshi,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

13/09/2021

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to procure latest Status report of the investigation in FIR No. 197/2021 registered at P.s. Shahpura, Distt. Jaipur Rural.

The same be procured by the next date positively.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

A copy of this order under seal and signature of the Court Master be provided to learned Public Prosecutor for further transmission and compliance.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J