

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3581/2021

Gajendra Kumar Son Of Shri Bhagwan Sahay Joshi & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms.Shazadi Bano for Mr.Ali Mohammed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr.Mamraj Jat

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that with regard to the same incident and same allegations, F.I.R. No.453/2018 was registered against the petitioners. Now, with regard to the same allegations, again the impugned F.I.R. has been lodged.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week' time to place on record a copy of the F.I.R. No.453/2018 on record.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter in next week, as prayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J